DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Number

3032

EN IEC 63000:2018

U_GLZ_OLED65C26LD_DOC_20220720000038

Name and address of the Manufacturer

LG Electronics Inc.

LG Twin Towers, 128 Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07336, Korea

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration

Additional information N/A

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Statutory Requirements:

- References to the relevant designated standards used or references to the technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 No. 1206			
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019	EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021	EN 55035:2017+A11:2020	EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017	EN 303 372-2 V1.2.1	EN 303 340 V1.2.1	EN 301 893 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1	EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4	EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3	EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN IEC 62311:2020	EN 300 440 V2.1.1		
Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information Regulations 2021 No. 745			
IEC 62087-1:2015		EN 50564:2011	
EN 50643:2018		Transitional method as per Regulation (EU) 2019/2021	
Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 No.			

The approved body N/A N/A performed and issued the certificate N/A Additional information Signed for and on behalf of: LG Electronics Inc. Name and Surname / Function: LG Electronics U.K Ltd Baejin Lee / CFO Place and date of issue: velocity 2, Brooklands Drive, Weybridge, KT13 0SL Baejn 18th. March. 2022

🕑 LG Electronics